Sunipa Mandai, GEOLOGICALSCIENCES,Jadavpur University, lS8,Raja Subodh Chandra Mullick Road, Jadavpur, Kolkata.

1. This is in continuation of SERB'ssanction order No. "CRG/201S/00371Tdated "22March, 2019"of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB).

2. Sanction of the competent authority is hereby accorded to the payment of a sum of Rs. 350000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand only) under
'Grants-in-aid General' to REGISTRAR,Jadavpur University, 188,Raja Subodh Chandra Mullick Road, Jadavpur, Kolkata being the 3rd grant for the
financial year 2021-2022for implementation of the above said project.

3. Sanction of the competent authority is also accorded to the carry forward of unspent balance of Rs.127387/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Seven
Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Seven only) (Recurring Rs. 1273S7and Non-Recurring Rs. 0) to Jadavpur University, 18S,Raja Subodh Chandra
Mullick Road, Jadavpur, Kolkata from FY2020-2021to FY2021-2022for the same purpose for which it was sanctioned.

4. Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms &Conditions available at the website (www.serb.gov.in).

[...]

The Sanction has been issued to Jadavpur University, ISS,Raja Subodh Chandra Mullick Road, Jadavpur, Kolkata with the approval of the competent
authority under delegated powers on 03December, 2021and vide Diary No.SERB/F/4918/2021-2022dated 04 December, 2021-- ,/

~
S.The release amount of Rs. 350000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand only) (Recurring Rs. 350000 and Non-Recurring Rs. 0 ) will be drawn by the
Under Secretary of the SERBand will be disbursed by means of RTGStransaction as per their Bank details given below:
PFMSUnique Code JU /'
Account Name JU Account SERBResearch Project - "...-

Account Number 3~599185373 .

[...]

Two Lakh only) under 'Grants-in-aid General' to Principal, Durgapur Government College, Jawaharlal Nehru
Avenue, Durgapur being the 3rd grant for the financial year 2021-2022 for implementation of the above said
project.

i. 3. Sanction of the competent authority is also accorded to the carry forward of unspent balance of RS.39070/­
(Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand and Seventy only) (Recurring Rs. 6770 and Non-Recurring Rs. 32300) to
Durgapur Government College, Jawaharlal Nehru Avenue, Durgapur from FY 2020-2021 to FY 2021-2022 for the
same purpose for which it was sanctioned.

4. Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions available at the website